502147512 12/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association	11/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bollman Hat Company
Street Address:	110 East Main Street
City:	Adamstown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D396945
Patent Number:	5669076
Patent Number:	7082620
Patent Number:	5426789
Patent Number:	5822799
Patent Number:	6138279
Patent Number:	6012172
Patent Number:	6230330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172914660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-299-5201
Email: ipdocket@barley.com
Correspondent Name: Scott F. Landis

Address Line 1: PO Box 1559

PATENT

REEL: 029390 FRAME: 0080

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17608-1559		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15355-900 (PATENTS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott F. Landis	
·	1-14-2012 (TM and Patents) - Wells Fargo_Wachovia - Boll#page1.tif 1-14-2012 (TM and Patents) - Wells Fargo_Wachovia - Boll#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029390 FRAME: 0081

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), with an address of One South Broad Street, 3rd Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107, does hereby terminate and release its security interest in the patents, trademarks, servicemarks and tradenames (including any registration thereof) listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made part hereof, which were originally granted, transferred, assigned and conveyed as a security interest by that certain Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement, dated December 21, 2006, executed by Bollman Hat Company, with an address of 110 East Main Street, Adamstown, Pennsylvania, in favor of Secured Party, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: November 14,2012

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association

ame: CEOPGIOS KYVERNI itle: AUTHORITED SIGNA

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Commonwealt	i of Pennsylvania	
Countylof	of Pennsylvania	<i>i 1</i> ·
County VI	ceaching	P
Λ	, V	
a ,1 •	1 C 1	1 15 x m 10 to - 201

On this 1414 day of November appeared before me and being duly sworn, declared he is the Acceptation Signatory

of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, that he signed the foregoing Release of

Security Interest in Trademarks, and the statements contained therein are trusp

NOTARIAL SEAL CATHERINE E FLEMING **Notary Public** CITY OF PHIL**adelphia, Philadelp**hia County My Commission Expires Jan 14, 2015

My Commission Expires:

3706772.1

PATENT REEL: 029390 FRAME: 0082

Schedule A

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Bollman	1,826,409	03/15/1994
Lite Felt	1,733,234	11/17/1992

Patents	Patent Number	Issue Date
Adjustable Size Selectable Pie Hat	5,669,076	09/23/1997
Cap Bill and Insert	D396,945	08/18/1998
Head Protective Device Incorporating a	7,082,620	08/01/2006
Sweatband Bandana		
Size Adjustable Hat	5,426,789	06/27/1995
Sweating for Head Covering and Method for	5,822,799	10/20/1998
Manufacturing		
Visor Cap, the Visor Insert Therefore and the	6,138,279	10/31/2000
Methods of Manufacturing		
Waterproof Hat Construction and Method for	6,012,172	01/11/2000
Manufacturing		
Waterproof Hat Construction and Method for	6,230,330	05/15/2001
Manufacturing	· ·	A STATE OF THE STA

3706772.1

RECORDED: 12/03/2012

PATENT REEL: 029390 FRAME: 0083